

KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: "Tex Center", K-wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A' Chandivli Road, Off Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072 • Tel : 022 - 4200 9100, 4200 9200 • Fax : 28478508 E-mail : customercare@kisangroup.com • Website : www.kisangroup.com



CIN: L17120MH1989PLC054305

April 30, 2021

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 530145

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Ref.: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 ("SEBI Circular")

We would like to inform you that Kisan Mouldings Limited is not falling under category of "Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria specified in para 2.2 of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2021.

The details as required under "Annexure – A" of the aforesaid SEBI Circular is annexed hereto.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You Yours faithfully,

For KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED

KHUSHBOO JALAN
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ICSI MEMBERSHIP NO.: ACS40853

Encl.: As above

.....





KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: "Tex Center". K-wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A' Chandivli Road, Off Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072 • Tel : 022 - 4200 9100, 4200 9200 • Fax : 28478508 E-mail : customercare@kisangroup.com • Website : www.kisangroup.com



CIN: L17120MH1989PLC054305

Annexure - A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Kisan Mouldings Limited
2.	CIN	L17120MH1989PLC054305
3.	Outstanding borrowing (Long term borrowing) of Company as on 31 st March, 2021, as applicable (in Rs. Crores)	43.34 Cr
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Credit Rating Agency: CRISIL Limited (CRISIL)
		Credit Rating: CRISIL D
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are a **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

FOR KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED

KHUSHBOO JALAN
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ICSI MEMBERSHIP NO. ACS40853
cs.kisan@kisangroup.com

SURESH PUROHIT
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
suresh.purohit@kisangroup.com

Date: April 30, 2021

- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

